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ABSTRACT 

 

Most health care spending in Myanmar is borne by means of out-of-pocket payment 

(OOP). A national health insurance scheme has not yet been established. This cross-

sectional study explored the awareness and acceptance of community related to health 

insurance, and their willingness to pay during February and March, 2014. Multi-stage 

random sampling procedure was used to recruit 1,346 household heads from 27 

townships. As might be expected, the awareness of health insurance was low (8.4%; 95% 

CI = 7.0%, 10.0%). But following thorough explanation, the acceptance towards health 

insurance scheme was high (78.5%; 95% CI = 76.2%, 80.7%). The challenges towards 

the acceptance included as being poor (42.3%), thought as unnecessary (17.5%) and good 

health (12.2%). Significant determinants for the acceptance of community on health 

insurance were level of awareness, education, family size and urban/rural residence. The 

average annual value of willingness to pay (WTP) per person was 19,767 kyats 

(approximately 20 US$). People who were aware of health insurance, those with higher 

income, those with higher education status, those with smaller family size, those without 

experience of hospitalization, males and rural dwellers stated higher WTP values than 

their counterparts. This study pointed out that in line with the readiness of the community 

members, establishment of a national health insurance scheme should be considered and 

the awareness on its benefits requires improvement to ensure the success and 

sustainability of this scheme. The premium for health insurance should be adjusted for 

income. 
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INTRODUCTION   
 

Healthcare in many low-income Asian countries is financed by out-of-pocket (OOP) 

payment.
1
 This results in financial catastrophe and may even cause an impoverishment.

2 - 

3
 Every year, about 25 million households or more than 100 million individuals, 

throughout the world are pushed into poverty by this kind of payment.
4
 Therefore, it is 



Awareness on health insurance, and willingness to pay 

Advance Tropical Medicine and Public Health International 2015; 5(3): 44 - 51. 

 

45 

45 

important to change from OOP payment for healthcare to prepayment mechanism in 

order to reduce the financial catastrophe.
2
 Besides, this OOP payment can jeopardize an 

equitable health system in developing countries.
5 - 7

 The World Health Organization 

(WHO) urges member countries to strive to achieve the universal healthcare coverage 

through prepayment and risk pooling mechanisms as a solution for these conditions.
8 - 9

 

There is also strong evidence that universal healthcare coverage reduces the catastrophic 

health care payment and poverty caused by it.
10 - 11

  

Willingness to pay (WTP) is defined as the maximum amount of money that may be 

contributed by an individual to equalize a utility change.
12

 It simply means an 

individuals’ own personal willingness to pay out-of-pocket. WTP is important because 

consumer’s response to price is going to influence the consumption of services provided 

and revenues collected.
13

 Giuffrida and Torgerson
14

 also reported that the utilization of 

healthcare is generally sensitive to price. In Myanmar 80% to 90% of healthcare 

expenditure is borne by healthcare-seekers through OOP payment.
15 - 16

 In such a 

situation prepayment mechanism or health insurance is a preferable mechanism for health 

care financing of the individuals.
17

 However, a national health insurance scheme has not 

been established yet. There has been no similar study conducted in Myanmar to date. 

Therefore, this study was conducted to determine community’s awareness and acceptance 

on health insurance, and willingness to pay for it. 

 

MATERIALS AND METHOD 

 

The design of this study was cross-sectional. Altogether 1,346 household heads from 27 

townships were recruited through multi-stage random sampling procedure. Five regions 

and one state were selected randomly at the first stage. Townships were randomly 

selected next. Then households were selected using systematic random sampling. Finally, 

heads of the selected households were recruited into the study. After getting written 

informed consent, face-to-face interview was undertaken to collect the data. The 

contingent valuation method (CVM) using a bidding game approach was applied to elicit 

WTP in this study. There are various approaches in CVM, such as bidding game, 

payment card, open-ended and dichotomous choice (i.e. take-it-or-leave-it). Among them 

bidding game approach is most widely used and more reliable than others.
18-20

 WTP was 

defined as household heads’ own personal willingness to pay out-of-pocket. The starting 

amount used in the bidding game was 15,000 kyats (approximately equal to 15 US$) per 

person per annum. It was derived from interviews with health economists who are 

knowledgeable about healthcare financing in Myanmar. If the respondent agreed to this, 

the amount was increased to 1,000 kyats at a time until he/she said “no”. Then maximum 

amount the respondent agreed to pay was noted as his/her WTP. If the respondent did not 

agree to the starting price, the amount was reduced to 1,000 kyats at a time until he/she 

said “yes”. Then this was taken as his/her WTP. A scenario about health insurance was 

provided, and its concept and attributes were also explained to the respondents before 

starting the bidding game. In assessing the determinants of acceptance on health 

insurance multiple logistic regression with step-wise procedure was applied using 

STATA version 11 software. 
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RESULTS 

 

A total of 1,346 household heads from 27 townships (tsp) were included in the present 

study. These were from Shan State (4 tsp, 200 participants), Sagaing Region (4 tsp, 200 

participants), Magway Region (4 tsp, 200 participants), Bago Region (4 tsp, 200 

participants), Ayeyarwaddy Region (4 tsp, 198 participants) and Mandalay Region (7 tsp, 

348 participants). According to their residence, 681 (50.6%) and 665 (49.4%) subjects 

were from rural and urban areas, respectively. Socio-demographic characteristics and 

economic status of the participants are presented in Table 1. 

 

Table 1. Socio-demographic characteristics and economic status of the participants. 

 

Variables Frequency Percent 

Age-group (years) 

18 – 44 

45 – 59 

60 – 85 

 

633 

484 

229 

 

47.0 

36.0 

17.0 

Mean (sd) & Median (Range) age = 45.6 (15.1) and 45 (18, 85) 

Sex 

Female 

Male 

 

823 

523 

 

61.1 

38.9 

Occupation 

Present 

Dependent 

 

1022 

324 

 

75.9 

24.1 

Education 

No formal education 

Primary school 

Middle school 

High school 

University & Graduates 

 

128 

379 

306 

334 

199 

 

9.5 

28.2 

22.7 

24.8 

14.8 

Income (in Kyats) 

Insufficient for expenditure 

Just enough 

More than enough 

 

320 

265 

761 

 

23.8 

19.7 

56.5 

Mean (sd) & Median (Range) annual income(*1000) = 1858.5 (1998.7) and 1200 (48, 

36000) 

Size of family 

1 – 5 

> 5 

 

941 

405 

 

69.9 

30.1 

Mean (sd) & Median (Range)  = 5 (2) and 5 (1, 16) 

 

Although 8.4% had initial awareness, after thorough explanation of its nature and concept 

most respondents (78.5%) were willing to accept health insurance (Table 2). 
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Table 2. Awareness and acceptance of community on health insurance. 

 

Variables Frequency (%) 95 % CI 

Awareness 

Present 

Absent 

 

113 

1233 

 

 

8.4% 

91.6% 

 

 

7.0%, 10.0% 

Acceptance 

Yes 

No 

 

1057 

289 

 

 

78.5% 

21.2% 

 

76.2%, 80.7% 

 

The main reasons of unwilling to accept reported by the participants were being poor 

(42.3%), thought as unnecessary (17.5%) and possession of good health (12.2%). Based 

on results of univariate analysis, place of residence, age, sex, education, size & annual 

income of the household, and awareness were considered as candidate variables for 

multivariate analysis to determine the factors influencing the acceptance on health 

insurance. Table 3 shows the results of univariate and multivariate analyses. 

 

Table 3.  The results of univariate and multivariate analyses. 

 

Variables Univariate Multivariate 

OR (95% CI) p-value OR (95% CI) p-value 

Residence 

Urban 

Rural 

 

1.00 

1.17 (0.90, 1.52) 

 

 

0.229 

 

1.00 

1.44 (1.09, 1.91) 

 

 

0.011 

Age* 0.99 (0.98, 1.00) 0.021   

Sex* 

Male 

Female 

 

1.00 

1.17 (0.89, 1.53) 

 

 

0.267 

  

Education 

No formal 

Primary 

Middle 

High 

University 

 

1.00 

1.21 (0.78, 1.89) 

2.15 (1.33, 3.49) 

2.19 (1.36, 3.53) 

2.12 (1.25, 3.60) 

 

 

0.397 

0.002 

0.001 

0.005 

 

1.00 

1.28 (0.81, 2.02) 

2.35 (1.42, 3.89) 

2.45 (1.48, 4.06) 

2.37 (1.35, 4.14) 

 

 

0.295 

0.001 

0.000 

0.003 

Household size 1.13 (1.05, 1.22) 0.001 1.12 (1.04, 1.20) 0.002 

Annual 

income* 

1.00 (1.00, 1.00) 0.013   

Awareness 

No 

Yes 

 

1.00 

2.63 (1.39, 4.98) 

 

 

0.003 

 

1.00 

2.43 (1.28, 4.62) 

 

 

0.007 

* Not included in the final model. 
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WTP of the household head for health insurance was elicited by contingent valuation 

method (CVM) using a bidding game approach. The average WTP was 19,767 kyats 

(about 20 US$) per person per year. One US$ was equivalent to 985 kyats at the time of 

study. See Table 4. 

 

Table 4. WTP (kyats) of the household head for health insurance (per person per annum). 

 

Category Mean (sd) Median Minimum Maximum 

Overall WTP 19767 (33298) 10000 2500 500000 

Mode of Care 

Out patient 

Inpatient 

All kinds 

 

19845 (41186) 

24058 (34624) 

18948 (30401) 

 

10000 

15000 

10000 

 

2500 

2500 

2500 

 

500000 

250000 

500000 

Awareness 

Present 

Absent 

 

20346 (21300) 

19745 (34481) 

 

15000 

10000 

 

2500 

2500 

 

150000 

500000 

Residence 

Urban 

Rural 

 

17278 (30745) 

22337 (35594) 

 

10000 

10000 

 

2500 

2500 

 

500000 

500000 

Household size 

≤ 5 

> 5 

 

20794 (37969) 

17491 (19130) 

 

10000 

10000 

 

2500 

2500 

 

500000 

180000 

Income 

Insufficient 

Just enough 

> Enough 

 

15387 (19172) 

17633 (40399) 

22303 (34679) 

 

10000 

10000 

15000 

 

2500 

2500 

2500 

 

500000 

500000 

500000 

Income quintile 

Poorest 

Second 

Third 

Fourth 

Richest 

 

15105 (24386) 

16037 (22935) 

14969 (12609) 

24786 (45827) 

28497 (43653) 

 

10000 

10000 

10000 

15000 

15000 

 

2500 

2500 

2500 

2500 

2500 

 

240000 

250000 

60000 

500000 

500000 

Sex 

Male 

Female 

 

20784 (32969) 

19129 (33579) 

 

10000 

10000 

 

2500 

2500 

 

500000 

500000 

Hospitalization* 

Present 

Absent 

 

18333 (22662) 

20140 (35552) 

 

10000 

10000 

 

2500 

2500 

 

500000 

500000 

* History of hospitalization of any member of the household during last year 

 

DISCUSSION 

 

Myanmar is not only one of the least developed nations, but also one of the countries 

with high OOP payment for healthcare.
 15 - 16

 Health insurance scheme (either mandatory 

or voluntary; either public or private) should be, at least, a part of solution for these 

problems. This can also boost universal healthcare coverage
8 - 9

 and reduce poverty.
2 - 3

 In 
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this study, community’s awareness on health insurance is very low (8.4%). This low level 

of awareness may be due to the absence of health insurance program in the country and 

lack of media advocacy. This finding is also consistent with those of similar studies done 

in India
17

 and Nigeria.
21

  

After thorough explanation of its nature and concept by the interviewers, most of the 

study population (78.5%) was willing to be covered by the health insurance program. 

This high level of acceptance was consistent with those found in similar studies 

conducted in Nigeria (93.6%
21

 and 87%
22

) and Ghana (more than 90%
23

). However, 

studies done in India
17

 and Nigeria
24

 reported that community’s willingness to join health 

insurance was low. These discrepancies may be due to differences in socio-economic or 

education status and cultural context among study populations.   

A study conducted in Nigeria
22

 determined age, sex, education, income, household size 

and past health expenditure as significant variables while age, education, income and 

occupation were identified as determinants in a study dine in India.
17

 In the present study, 

the acceptance of health insurance was influenced by awareness, education, residence and 

family size. The income did not show any significant relationship with the acceptance in 

multivariate analysis although it did in univariate analysis. Likewise, age and sex of the 

respondents did not show any significant relationship. This inconsistency may be due to 

differences in the study area or socio-economic status of study population or application 

of statistical methods whether univariate or multivariate, etc. 

The average WTP determined in the present study was 19,767 kyats (≈ 20 US$) per 

person per year. This finding was higher than those found in previous similar studies 

done in Nigeria (where WTP per annum per household member was 3.3 US$)
22

 and 

Ghana (3 US$ a month for a household of 5 persons ≈ 7.3/person/year).
23

 This variation 

may be explained by the differences in socio-economic and/or education status of study 

population or use of different methods in eliciting WTP. In this study, people with higher 

income, those with higher education status, those with smaller household size, those 

without experience of hospitalization, males and rural dwellers stated higher WTP values 

than their counterparts. These findings were consistent with those of similar studies done 

in Ghana
23

, Nigeria
24

, and India
25

 except that urbanites and those experienced a high-cost 

health event stated higher value in Nigerian study
 
and Indian study, respectively. 

 

CONCLUSION 

 

In conclusion, there is a readiness in the community for the introduction of national 

health insurance scheme. Community’s awareness on the benefits of health insurance 

needs to be raised to ensure success and sustainability of this scheme. The premium for 

health insurance should be adjusted for income and size of the household. 
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