AWARENESS AND ACCEPTANCE ON HEALTH INSURANCE, AND WILLINGNESS TO PAY: A COMMUNITY BASED STUDY IN MYANMAR

Oo WM^{1*}, Lwin KT¹, Soe PP¹, Lwin SH¹, Win MO¹, Bo TZC¹, Aung MS¹ 1.Department of Preventive & Social Medicine, University of Medicine 1, Yangon, Myanmar

Correspondence

Dr. Win Myint Oo. Department of Preventive & Social Medicine, University of Medicine 1, Yangon, Myanmar

Email: drwinuch@gmail.com

Oo WM, Lwin KT, Soe PP, Lwin SH, Win MO, Bo TZC, Aung MS. Awareness and acceptance on health insurance, and willingness to pay: a community based study in Myanmar. 2015; 5(3): 44 - 51.

ABSTRACT

Most health care spending in Myanmar is borne by means of out-of-pocket payment (OOP). A national health insurance scheme has not yet been established. This crosssectional study explored the awareness and acceptance of community related to health insurance, and their willingness to pay during February and March, 2014. Multi-stage random sampling procedure was used to recruit 1,346 household heads from 27 townships. As might be expected, the awareness of health insurance was low (8.4%; 95%) CI = 7.0%, 10.0%). But following thorough explanation, the acceptance towards health insurance scheme was high (78.5%; 95% CI = 76.2%, 80.7%). The challenges towards the acceptance included as being poor (42.3%), thought as unnecessary (17.5%) and good health (12.2%). Significant determinants for the acceptance of community on health insurance were level of awareness, education, family size and urban/rural residence. The average annual value of willingness to pay (WTP) per person was 19,767 kyats (approximately 20 US\$). People who were aware of health insurance, those with higher income, those with higher education status, those with smaller family size, those without experience of hospitalization, males and rural dwellers stated higher WTP values than their counterparts. This study pointed out that in line with the readiness of the community members, establishment of a national health insurance scheme should be considered and the awareness on its benefits requires improvement to ensure the success and sustainability of this scheme. The premium for health insurance should be adjusted for income.

Key words: Health insurance, willingness, pay

INTRODUCTION

Healthcare in many low-income Asian countries is financed by out-of-pocket (OOP) payment. This results in financial catastrophe and may even cause an impoverishment. Every year, about 25 million households or more than 100 million individuals, throughout the world are pushed into poverty by this kind of payment. Therefore, it is

important to change from OOP payment for healthcare to prepayment mechanism in order to reduce the financial catastrophe.² Besides, this OOP payment can jeopardize an equitable health system in developing countries.^{5 - 7} The World Health Organization (WHO) urges member countries to strive to achieve the universal healthcare coverage through prepayment and risk pooling mechanisms as a solution for these conditions.^{8 - 9} There is also strong evidence that universal healthcare coverage reduces the catastrophic health care payment and poverty caused by it.^{10 - 11}

Willingness to pay (WTP) is defined as the maximum amount of money that may be contributed by an individual to equalize a utility change. It simply means an individuals' own personal willingness to pay out-of-pocket. WTP is important because consumer's response to price is going to influence the consumption of services provided and revenues collected. Giuffrida and Torgerson also reported that the utilization of healthcare is generally sensitive to price. In Myanmar 80% to 90% of healthcare expenditure is borne by healthcare-seekers through OOP payment. In such a situation prepayment mechanism or health insurance is a preferable mechanism for health care financing of the individuals. However, a national health insurance scheme has not been established yet. There has been no similar study conducted in Myanmar to date. Therefore, this study was conducted to determine community's awareness and acceptance on health insurance, and willingness to pay for it.

MATERIALS AND METHOD

The design of this study was cross-sectional. Altogether 1,346 household heads from 27 townships were recruited through multi-stage random sampling procedure. Five regions and one state were selected randomly at the first stage. Townships were randomly selected next. Then households were selected using systematic random sampling. Finally, heads of the selected households were recruited into the study. After getting written informed consent, face-to-face interview was undertaken to collect the data. The contingent valuation method (CVM) using a bidding game approach was applied to elicit WTP in this study. There are various approaches in CVM, such as bidding game, payment card, open-ended and dichotomous choice (i.e. take-it-or-leave-it). Among them bidding game approach is most widely used and more reliable than others. 18-20 WTP was defined as household heads' own personal willingness to pay out-of-pocket. The starting amount used in the bidding game was 15,000 kyats (approximately equal to 15 US\$) per person per annum. It was derived from interviews with health economists who are knowledgeable about healthcare financing in Myanmar. If the respondent agreed to this, the amount was increased to 1,000 kyats at a time until he/she said "no". Then maximum amount the respondent agreed to pay was noted as his/her WTP. If the respondent did not agree to the starting price, the amount was reduced to 1,000 kyats at a time until he/she said "yes". Then this was taken as his/her WTP. A scenario about health insurance was provided, and its concept and attributes were also explained to the respondents before starting the bidding game. In assessing the determinants of acceptance on health insurance multiple logistic regression with step-wise procedure was applied using STATA version 11 software.

RESULTS

A total of 1,346 household heads from 27 townships (tsp) were included in the present study. These were from Shan State (4 tsp, 200 participants), Sagaing Region (4 tsp, 200 participants), Magway Region (4 tsp, 200 participants), Bago Region (4 tsp, 200 participants), Ayeyarwaddy Region (4 tsp, 198 participants) and Mandalay Region (7 tsp, 348 participants). According to their residence, 681 (50.6%) and 665 (49.4%) subjects were from rural and urban areas, respectively. Socio-demographic characteristics and economic status of the participants are presented in Table 1.

Table 1. Socio-demographic characteristics and economic status of the participants.

Variables	Frequency	Percent				
Age-group (years)						
18 - 44	633	47.0				
45 – 59	484	36.0				
60 - 85	229	17.0				
Mean (sd) & Me	Mean (sd) & Median (Range) age = 45.6 (15.1) and 45 (18, 85)					
Sex						
Female	823	61.1				
Male	523	38.9				
Occupation						
Present	1022	75.9				
Dependent	324	24.1				
Education						
No formal education	128	9.5				
Primary school	379	28.2				
Middle school	306	22.7				
High school	334	24.8				
University & Graduates	199	14.8				
Income (in Kyats)						
Insufficient for expenditure	320	23.8				
Just enough	265	19.7				
More than enough	761	56.5				
Mean (sd) & Median (Range) annual income(*1000) = 1858.5 (1998.7) and 1200 (48,						
36000)						
Size of family						
1 - 5	941	69.9				
> 5	405	30.1				
Mean (sd) & Median (Range) = $5(2)$ and $5(1, 16)$						

Although 8.4% had initial awareness, after thorough explanation of its nature and concept most respondents (78.5%) were willing to accept health insurance (Table 2).

Variables	Freque	ency (%)	95 % CI
Awareness Present Absent	113 1233	8.4% 91.6%	7.0%, 10.0%
Acceptance Yes No	1057 289	78.5% 21.2%	76.2%, 80.7%

Table 2. Awareness and acceptance of community on health insurance.

The main reasons of unwilling to accept reported by the participants were being poor (42.3%), thought as unnecessary (17.5%) and possession of good health (12.2%). Based on results of univariate analysis, place of residence, age, sex, education, size & annual income of the household, and awareness were considered as candidate variables for multivariate analysis to determine the factors influencing the acceptance on health insurance. Table 3 shows the results of univariate and multivariate analyses.

Table 3. The results of univariate and multivariate analyses.

Variables	Univariate		Multivariate	
	OR (95% CI)	p-value	OR (95% CI)	p-value
Residence				
Urban	1.00		1.00	
Rural	1.17 (0.90, 1.52)	0.229	1.44 (1.09, 1.91)	0.011
Age*	0.99 (0.98, 1.00)	0.021		
Sex*				
Male	1.00			
Female	1.17 (0.89, 1.53)	0.267		
Education				
No formal	1.00		1.00	
Primary	1.21 (0.78, 1.89)	0.397	1.28 (0.81, 2.02)	0.295
Middle	2.15 (1.33, 3.49)	0.002	2.35 (1.42, 3.89)	0.001
High	2.19 (1.36, 3.53)	0.001	2.45 (1.48, 4.06)	0.000
University	2.12 (1.25, 3.60)	0.005	2.37 (1.35, 4.14)	0.003
Household size	1.13 (1.05, 1.22)	0.001	1.12 (1.04, 1.20)	0.002
Annual	1.00 (1.00, 1.00)	0.013		
income*				
Awareness				
No	1.00		1.00	
Yes	2.63 (1.39, 4.98)	0.003	2.43 (1.28, 4.62)	0.007

^{*} Not included in the final model.

WTP of the household head for health insurance was elicited by contingent valuation method (CVM) using a bidding game approach. The average WTP was 19,767 kyats (about 20 US\$) per person per year. One US\$ was equivalent to 985 kyats at the time of study. See Table 4.

Table 4. WTP (kyats) of the household head for health insurance (per person per annum).

Category	Mean (sd)	Median	Minimum	Maximum
Overall WTP	19767 (33298)	10000	2500	500000
Mode of Care				
Out patient	19845 (41186)	10000	2500	500000
Inpatient	24058 (34624)	15000	2500	250000
All kinds	18948 (30401)	10000	2500	500000
Awareness				
Present	20346 (21300)	15000	2500	150000
Absent	19745 (34481)	10000	2500	500000
Residence				
Urban	17278 (30745)	10000	2500	500000
Rural	22337 (35594)	10000	2500	500000
Household size				
≤ 5	20794 (37969)	10000	2500	500000
> 5	17491 (19130)	10000	2500	180000
Income				
Insufficient	15387 (19172)	10000	2500	500000
Just enough	17633 (40399)	10000	2500	500000
> Enough	22303 (34679)	15000	2500	500000
Income quintile				
Poorest	15105 (24386)	10000	2500	240000
Second	16037 (22935)	10000	2500	250000
Third	14969 (12609)	10000	2500	60000
Fourth	24786 (45827)	15000	2500	500000
Richest	28497 (43653)	15000	2500	500000
Sex				
Male	20784 (32969)	10000	2500	500000
Female	19129 (33579)	10000	2500	500000
Hospitalization*				
Present	18333 (22662)	10000	2500	500000
Absent	20140 (35552)	10000	2500	500000

^{*} History of hospitalization of any member of the household during last year

DISCUSSION

Myanmar is not only one of the least developed nations, but also one of the countries with high OOP payment for healthcare. ¹⁵⁻¹⁶ Health insurance scheme (either mandatory or voluntary; either public or private) should be, at least, a part of solution for these problems. This can also boost universal healthcare coverage⁸⁻⁹ and reduce poverty. ²⁻³ In

this study, community's awareness on health insurance is very low (8.4%). This low level of awareness may be due to the absence of health insurance program in the country and lack of media advocacy. This finding is also consistent with those of similar studies done in India¹⁷ and Nigeria.²¹

After thorough explanation of its nature and concept by the interviewers, most of the study population (78.5%) was willing to be covered by the health insurance program. This high level of acceptance was consistent with those found in similar studies conducted in Nigeria (93.6%²¹ and 87%²²) and Ghana (more than 90%²³). However, studies done in India¹⁷ and Nigeria²⁴ reported that community's willingness to join health insurance was low. These discrepancies may be due to differences in socio-economic or education status and cultural context among study populations.

A study conducted in Nigeria²² determined age, sex, education, income, household size and past health expenditure as significant variables while age, education, income and occupation were identified as determinants in a study dine in India.¹⁷ In the present study, the acceptance of health insurance was influenced by awareness, education, residence and family size. The income did not show any significant relationship with the acceptance in multivariate analysis although it did in univariate analysis. Likewise, age and sex of the respondents did not show any significant relationship. This inconsistency may be due to differences in the study area or socio-economic status of study population or application of statistical methods whether univariate or multivariate, etc.

The average WTP determined in the present study was 19,767 kyats (\approx 20 US\$) per person per year. This finding was higher than those found in previous similar studies done in Nigeria (where WTP per annum per household member was 3.3 US\$)²² and Ghana (3 US\$ a month for a household of 5 persons \approx 7.3/person/year).²³ This variation may be explained by the differences in socio-economic and/or education status of study population or use of different methods in eliciting WTP. In this study, people with higher income, those with higher education status, those with smaller household size, those without experience of hospitalization, males and rural dwellers stated higher WTP values than their counterparts. These findings were consistent with those of similar studies done in Ghana²³, Nigeria²⁴, and India²⁵ except that urbanites and those experienced a high-cost health event stated higher value in Nigerian study and Indian study, respectively.

CONCLUSION

In conclusion, there is a readiness in the community for the introduction of national health insurance scheme. Community's awareness on the benefits of health insurance needs to be raised to ensure success and sustainability of this scheme. The premium for health insurance should be adjusted for income and size of the household.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The investigators would like to express their gratitude to the household heads participated in this study, without whom, this study was impossible.

CONFLICT OF INTEREST

None Declared.

REFERENCES

- 1. Van-Doorslaer E, O'Donnel O, Rannan-Eliya R, Somanathan A, Adhikari S, Garg C, Harbianto D, Herrin A, Huq M, Ibragimova S, Karan A, Lee T, Leung G, Lu J, Ng C, Pande B, Racelis R, Tao S, Tin K, Tisayaticom K, Trisnantoro L, Visasvid C, Zhao Y. Catastrophic payments for health care in Asia. Health Econ. 2007; 21: 1159 84.
- 2. Xu K, Evans DB, Carrin G, Aguilar-Rivera AM. Musgrove P, Evans T. Protecting households from catastrophic health spending. Health Aff (Millwood). 2007; 26: 972 83.
- 3. World Health Organization. Out-of-pocket health payments and catastrophic expenditures. Available from: http://www.who.int/health_financing/catastrophic/en/ accessed on 1st April, 2015.
- 4. World Health Organization. Designing health financing systems to reduce catastrophic health expenditure, Technical briefs for policy makers, Number 2, 2005.
- 5. Whitehead M, Dahlgren G, Evans T. Equity and health sector reforms: can low income countries escape the medical poverty trap? Lancet. 2001; 358: 833 6.
- 6. Hsiao W, Liu Y. Health care financing: assessing its relationship to health equity. In: Evans T, Whitehead M, Diderichsen F, Bhuiya A, Wirth M, eds. Challenging inequities in health. New York: Oxford University Press; 2001.
- 7. Palmer N, Mueller D, Gilson L, Mills A, Haines A. Health financing to promote access in low-income settings how much do we know? Lancet. 2004; 364:1365-70.
- 8. World Health Oranization. Sustainable health financing, universal coverage and social health insurance. Geneva: WHO; 2005.
- 9. World Health Oranization. Risk pooling and redistribution in health care: an empirical analysis of attitudes towards solidarity. World Health Report, Background Paper 5.
- 10. Limwattananon S, Tangcharoensathienb V, Prakongsai P. Catastrophic and poverty impacts of health payments: results from national household surveys in Thailand. Bull World Health Organ. 2007; 85: 600 6.
- 11. Somkotra T, Lagrada LP. Which households are at risk of catastrophic health spending: experience in Thailand after universal coverage? Health Aff (Millwood). 2009; 28: w467 w78.
- 12. Klose T. The contingent valuation method in health care. Health Policy. 1999; 47: 97 123.
- 13. Cho Min Naing, Lertmaharit S, Kamol-Ratanaku P, Saul AJ. Ex post and Ex ante willingness to pay (WTP) for the ICT Malaria Pf/Pv test kit in Myanmar. Southeast Asian J Trop Med Public Health. 2000; 31: 104 11.
- 14. Giuffrida A, Torgerson DJ. Should we pay the patient? review of financial incentives to enhance patient compliance. Br Med J. 1997; 315: 703 7.

- 15. World Bank. Out-of-pocket health expenditure (% of private expenditure on health) 2014. Available from: URL: http://data.worldbank.org/indicator/SH.XPD.OOPC.ZS accessed on 5th March, 2015.
- 16. WHO-SEARO. Strengthening the health system of Myanmar for universal health coverage. Available from:URL: http://www.searo.who.int/myanmar/areas/strengtheninghealthsystem/en/ accessed on 5th March, 2015.
- 17. Bawa SK, Ruchita V. Awareness and willingness to pay for health insurance: an empirical study with reference to Punjab, India. Int J Human Soc Sci. 2011; 1: 100 8.
- 18. O'Brien B, Viramontes JL. Willingness to pay: a valid and reliable measure of health state preference? Med Decis Making. 1994; 14: 289 97.
- 19. Dong H, Kouyate B, Cairns J, Sauerborn R. A comparison of the reliability of the take-it-or-leave-it and the bidding game approaches to estimating willingness-to-pay in a rural population in West Africa. Soc Sci Med. 2003; 56: 2181 9.
- 20. Venkatachalam L. The contingent valuation method: a review. Environ Impact Assess. 2004; 24: 89 124.
- 21. Banwat ME, Agbo HA, Hassan Z, Lassa S, Osagie IA, Ozoilo JU, Ogbonna C. Community based health insurance knowledge and willingness to pay: a survey of a rural community in North Central zone of Nigeria. Available from: URL: http://www.ajol.info/index.php/jjm/article/view/78884 accessed on 5th March, 2015.
- 22. Babatunde OA, Akande TM, Salaudeen AG, Aderibigbe SA, Elegbede OE, Ayodele LM. Willingness to pay for community health insurance and its determinants among household heads in rural communities in North-Central Nigeria. Int Rev Soc Sci Hum. 2012; 2: 133 42.
- 23. Asenso-Okyere WK, Osei-Akoto I, Anum A, Appiah EN. Willingness to pay for health insurance in a developing economy. A pilot study of the informal sector of Ghana using contigent valuation. Health Policy. 1997; 42: 223 37.
- 24. Onwujekwe O, Okereke E, Onoka C, Uzochukwu B, Kirigia J. Willingness to pay for community-based health insurance in Nigeria: do economic status and place of residence matter? Health Policy Plan. 2010; 25: 155 61.
- 25. Dror DM, Radermacher R, Koren R. Willingness to pay for health insurance among rural and poor persons: filed evidence from seven micro health insurance units in India. Health Policy. 2007;82:12 27.